GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD ITANAGAR

No. APSSB-13/8/2021

Dated Itanagar, the 24th Nov' 2021

NOTICE

This is for information to all candidates who had applied for the post of 1. Head Constable(RT), 2. Head Constable(Telecom), 3. Head Constable(Telecom) Tirap, 4. Head Constable(Telecom) Longding, 5. Head Constable(Telecom) Changlang, 6. Constable(GD) Civil Police Male, 7. Constable(GD) Civil Police Female, 8. Constable IRBn(Band/Bugler), 9. H/C Driver (Fire & Emergency service), 10. Constable Driver(Civil Police), advertised by the Board as detailed below:

SI	Advertisement	Date	Post Name	Number of vacancies
No.	No.	,		
1	09/2020	21-01-2020	1. Head Constable(RT), 2. Head Constable(Telecom), 3. Head Constable(Telecom) Tirap, 4. Head Constable(Telecom) Longding, 5. Head Constable(Telecom) Changlang, 6. Constable(GD) Civil Police Male, 7. Constable(GD) Civil Female, 8. Constable IRBn(Band/Bugler), 9. H/C Driver (Fire & Emergency service), 10. Constable Driver(Civil	17 195 12 15 21 225 172 29
			Police)	23

- Tentative Schedule of Physical Test / written examination to be notified in due course.
- 2. Details of registered candidates have been uploaded on the website www.apssb.nic.in.
- Candidates are requested to verify their details. They can access their application by logging in to the website <u>www.apssb.nic.in</u> using their credentials (user id and password) w.e.f. 1500 hrs of 24/11/2021 to 1500 hrs of 14/12/2021.
- During the period, only registered candidates are allowed to access their details and No NEW REGISTRATION SHALL BE ENTERTAINED.
- Each registered candidate shall update their latest photograph and signature mandatorily during verification of details.
- Candidates shall go through the guideline for up-dation of their data carefully. After final submission of updated data, no further up-dation shall be allowed and eligibility of the candidates shall be decided on the basis of finally submitted data.

Car.

- Only those candidates who verify the details and whose details are complete in all 7. respects would be eligible for issuance/downloading of admit cards.
- Candidates may also note that incomplete application form not updated on or before 1500 8. hrs of 14/12/2021 and ineligible cases shall be summarily rejected. Such candidates will not be allowed to appear in the examination for respective posts.
- For any clarification/discrepancy, the candidates may send an email to helpdeskapssb@arn.gov.in or call helpline telephone No. 0360-2291251, 09485231286, 9. 06009562429 (10:00 am to 3:00 pm on working days) or they may visit the office of APSSB during working hours.
- Number of posts may vary. 10.
- All concerned to note that the Board has established series of checks to ensure that there is no impersonation and mischief. The selected candidates will be 11. subjected to detailed scrutiny including document verification and biometrics. Candidates may also note that their candidature is provisional and at any stage of examination if they are found involved either in violating any of the guidelines or found involved in any malpractices like impersonation, using unfair means etc. then strict action shall be taken against them which may include police action, lodging of FIR and debarment from all future examinations conducted by APSSB.

Sd/-(Santosh Kr. Rai,) IAS Secretary cum CoE, APSSB Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No.APSSB-13/8/2021

Dated Itanagar, the ___ Nov' 2021

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, APSSB for information please.
- The Members, APSSB for information please.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office copy.

(T. Pertin) APCS Under Secretary, APSSB Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar